Features
•	The monostable spool valves in conformity with IEC 61508 Standard (2010 route 2H version)
have TÜV (551 series) and EXIDA (551-553 series) certified with integrity levels: SIL 2 for
HFT = 0 / SIL 3 for HFT = 1
•	The spool valves 5/2 and 5/3 have threaded port connections
•	All the exhaust ports of the spool valve are connectable, providing better environmental
protection. Particularly recommended for sensitive areas, such as clean rooms, and applications
in the pharmaceutical and food processing sectors

Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO2
Ordering examples valves:
SC G 551 B 417 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 417 SL 230V / 50 Hz
SC G 551 B 418 MO 230V / 50 Hz
SCHT 8 551 B 418 MO 230V / 50 Hz
LPKF G 551 B 317 MO 24V / DC
LPKF G 551 B 317 MO 230V / 50 Hz
WSLPKF G 551 B 317 MO 24V / DC
LI G 553 A 317 24V / DC
EM 8 553 A 418 MO 230V / 50 Hz
EF G 551 G 417 MO 240V / 60 Hz
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
Product selection guide
STEP 1
Select basic catalogue number, including
pipe thread indentification letter. Refer
to the specifications table on page: 1 or 2
Example: G551A417
STEP 2
Select prefix (combination). Refer to the
specifications table and the prefix table,
respect the indicated power level.
Example: EM
STEP 3
Select suffix (combination) if required.
Refer to the suffix table, respect the
indicated power level.
Example: MO
STEP 4
Select voltage. Refer to standard voltages
on page: 4
Example: 230V / 50Hz
STEP 5
Final catalogue / ordering number.
Example:
EM G551A417MO 230 V / 50 Hz
80
08
8G
B
-2
02
3/
R0
1
5/2 - 5/3
SERIES
551 - 553
Prefix table
Prefix
Description
Power level
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ULP LP MP BP
E F Explosionproof - NEMA 7, 9 - Zinc plated steel conduit
(18” continuous leads)
m m - l
E F H T EF (18” continuous leads) + high temperature m m - l
E F H T L EF + high temperature + 72" continuous leads m m - l
E F L EF + 72" continuous leads m m - l
J B E F EF + Junction box (conduit in 1/2" NPT) m m - l
J B E F M F EF + Junction box (conduit in 1/2" NPT) + surge suppression coils m m - l
J C E F EF + Junction box (conduit in 3/4" NPT) m m - l
J C E F H T EF + Junction box (conduit in 3/4" NPT) + high temperature m m - l
E M Waterproof IP66/67 - Metal enclosure (EN/IEC 60079-7,-18 and -31)* - l - l
E T Threaded conduit/hole (M20 x 1.5) - l - l
L P K F Flameproof - Aluminium (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)* m l - -
N F Flameproof - Aluminium (EN/IEC 60079-1, 60079-31)* - l - l
P V Encapsulated epoxy moulded (EN/IEC 60079-18)* - m - l
S C Solenoid with spade plug connector (EN/IEC 60730) - l - l